502653747 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2700355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEEV ZALEVSKY	07/19/2010
ALEX ZLOTNIK	07/22/2010
IDO RAVEH	07/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCEED IMAGING LTD.
Street Address:	P.O.B. 4201
Internal Address:	1 HERMON STREET
City:	ROSH HAAYIN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	48560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13970987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889 Phone: 2034984566

Email: grosenblatt@wiggin.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GREGORY S. ROSENBLATT
Address Line 1: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP

Address Line 2: ONE CENTURY TOWER, P.O. BOX 1832
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103620-1-300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. ROSENBLATT
	1

PATENT REEL: 032058 FRAME: 0197

502653747

Signature:	/Gregory S Rosenblatt/
Date:	01/28/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=103620_1_300_Assignment#page1.tif source=103620_1_300_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032058 FRAME: 0198

Attorney's Docket No.: 178.0098US1 US 13/970.987

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Zeev ZALEVSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1 HaChermon Street

Rosh HaAyin 48560

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Alex ZLOTNIK

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Hameleh Ehuash 2/22

Ashdod 77486

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Ido RAVEH

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

158 Harimon Street

Neve Yarak 49945

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Xceed Imaging Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

P.O.B. 4201
1 Hermon Street

Rosh Haayin 48560

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

Title IMAGING METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGING WITH EXTENDED DEPTH OF FOCUS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.
was filed on May 17, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/781,428

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

PATENT REEL: 032058 FRAME: 0199

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Houston Elisevez ELP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Zeev ZALEVSKY			
inventor's Signature:	And the second s	Date:	19/7/2010	
Full Name of inventor:	Alex ZLOTNIK			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	22/7/2010	
Full Name of Inventor:	Ido RAVEH			
inventor's Signature:		Date:	22/7/2010	

PATENT REEL: 032058 FRAME: 0200